
   

   

  

     

 

 
             

 
  

   
  

  

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
    

   
  

  

  

   
   

  

  
 

 
   

   
  

  

  
  

  

   
   

  
 

 
      

   

  
  

   

  

  
 

 
      

   
  

  

   
  

 

 

03/02/09 

LARIMER COUNTY ELECTIONS 
09:27:16 Election Summary Report 

2000 LARIMER COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION 

Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, All Counters, All Races 

Registered Voters 146434 - Cards Cast 119218 81.41% Num. Report Precinct 188 - Num. Reporting 188 100.00% 

Presidential Electors 

Total 

Number of Precincts 188 
Precincts Reporting 188 100.0 % 

Total Votes 118537 

Bush/Cheney 62429 52.67% 

Gore/Lieberman 46055 38.85% 
Browne/Olivier 906 0.76% 

Hagelin/Goldhaber 212 0.18% 

Nader/LaDuke 8194 6.91% 

Phillips/Frazier 121 0.10% 

Buchanan/Foster 581 0.49% 

Dodge/Watkins 11 0.01% 
Harris/Trowe 9 0.01% 

McReynolds/Hollis 19 0.02% 

Rep - 107th Congress 

Total 

Number of Precincts 188 
Precincts Reporting 188 100.0 % 

Total Votes 103089 

Bob Schaffer 76570 74.28% 

Dan Sewell Ward 9840 9.55% 
Kordon L. Baker 9486 9.20% 

Leslie J. Hanks 3201 3.11% 

Write-in Votes 3992 3.87% 

Secretary of State 

Total 

Number of Precincts 188 
Precincts Reporting 188 100.0 % 

Total Votes 108055 

Donetta Davidson 61418 56.84% 
Anthony Martinez 38441 35.58% 

Clyde J. Harkins 998 0.92% 

Cheryl A. Beckett 2462 2.28% 
Johanna C. Fallis 3056 2.83% 

Patricia Baker 1680 1.55% 

Board of Ed - At Large 

Total 

Number of Precincts 188 

Precincts Reporting 188 100.0 % 
Total Votes 106003 

Ben L. Alexander 54978 51.86% 

Jared Polis 47142 44.47% 

Thomas D. Groover 3883 3.66% 

Board of Ed - 4th Dist 

Total 

Number of Precincts 188 
Precincts Reporting 188 100.0 % 

Total Votes 102072 

Clair B. Orr 58889 57.69% 
Yolanda Sandoval 43183 42.31% 



 

 
     

   

  
  

  

  
 

 
     

   
  

  

  
  

   
 

 
     

   

  
  

  

   
 

 
     

   

  
  

   

   
  

 

 
     

   

  

  

  
  

  
 

 
     

   

  
  

  

  
   

 

 
     

   

  

  

  
 

 
     

   
  

  

  
 

  
 

 

CU Regent - At Large 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 
Total Votes 

Total 

188 

188 
91855 

100.0 % 

Pete Steinhauer 

Burke Beu 

55784 

36071 

60.73% 

39.27% 

State Senate - Dist 14 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

96 
96 

52552 

100.0 % 

Steve Tool 
Peggy Reeves 

Wayne L. Bowlby 

23624 
27476 

1452 

44.95% 
52.28% 

2.76% 

State Rep - Dist 49 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 
Total Votes 

Total 

46 

46 
25922 

100.0 % 

Steve Johnson 

Robert J. Brooks 

21582 

4340 

83.26% 

16.74% 

State Rep - Dist 51 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 
Total Votes 

Total 

56 

56 
31477 

100.0 % 

Timothy S. Fritz 

Ann P. Harroun 
Brenda Bissell-Morey 

18385 

11878 
1214 

58.41% 

37.74% 
3.86% 

State Rep - Dist 52 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

56 

56 

25387 

100.0 % 

Bryan Jameson 
John Clarke 

Alberto Squassabia 

12686 
11641 

1060 

49.97% 
45.85% 

4.18% 

State Rep - Dist 53 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 
Total Votes 

Total 

51 

51 
24307 

100.0 % 

William M. Benton 

Bob Bacon 
Clifford P. Ham 

10884 

12530 
893 

44.78% 

51.55% 
3.67% 

Dist Atty - 8th Dist 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 
188 

188 

82343 

100.0 % 

Stu VanMeveren 82343 100.00% 

County Comm - Dist 2 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

188 
188 

107433 

100.0 % 

Debby Morgan 
Tom Bender 

Keturah McMillin 

47646 
56570 

3217 

44.35% 
52.66% 

2.99% 



 

 
     

   

  
  

  

   
 

 
    

   
  

  

 
 

 

 
    

   

  

  

 
 

 

 
    

   

  

  

 

 
 

 
    

   

  

  

 

 
 

 
   

   

  
  

 

 
 

 
   

 

    
   

   

  

  
 

 
    

   
  

  

 
 

 

 

County Comm - Dist 3 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 
Total Votes 

Total 

188 

188 
92735 

100.0 % 

Glenn Gibson 

Vinton Robert Morey 

72549 

20186 

78.23% 

21.77% 

Supreme Crt - Bender 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

188 
188 

91779 

100.0 % 

YES 
NO 

70931 
20848 

77.28% 
22.72% 

Supreme Crt - Martinez 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 
188 

188 

91147 

100.0 % 

YES 
NO 

69486 
21661 

76.24% 
23.76% 

Supreme Crt - Mullarkey 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 
188 

188 

91231 

100.0 % 

YES 

NO 

70502 

20729 

77.28% 

22.72% 

Supreme Court - Rice 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

188 

188 

90700 

100.0 % 

YES 

NO 

70955 

19745 

78.23% 

21.77% 

Appeals Crt- Rothenberg 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 
Total Votes 

Total 

188 

188 
90502 

100.0 % 

YES 

NO 

70897 

19605 

78.34% 

21.66% 

Appeals Crt- Ruland 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

188 
188 

89220 

100.0 % 

YES 

NO 

68079 

21141 

76.30% 

23.70% 

Appeals Crt - Vogt 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

188 
188 

89800 

100.0 % 

YES 
NO 

69118 
20682 

76.97% 
23.03% 



 

 
     

 

    

   
   

  

  
 

 
    

   
  

  

 
 

 

 
    

   

  

  

 
 

 

 
  

   

  

  

 

 
 

 
  

   

  

  

 

 
 

 
  

   

  
  

 

 
 

 
  

   
  

  

 

 
 

 
  

   
  

  

 
 

 

 

Dist 8 Judge - Hiatt 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 
Total Votes 

Total 

188 

188 
91641 

100.0 % 

YES 

NO 

71116 

20525 

77.60% 

22.40% 

County Judge - Carney 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

188 
188 

92020 

100.0 % 

YES 
NO 

73357 
18663 

79.72% 
20.28% 

County Judge - Schultz 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 
188 

188 

93311 

100.0 % 

YES 
NO 

50822 
42489 

54.47% 
45.53% 

Amendment 20 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 
188 

188 

117093 

100.0 % 

YES 

NO 

58535 

58558 

49.99% 

50.01% 

Amendment 21 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

188 

188 

114595 

100.0 % 

YES 

NO 

34822 

79773 

30.39% 

69.61% 

Amendment 22 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 
Total Votes 

Total 

188 

188 
117202 

100.0 % 

YES 

NO 

81108 

36094 

69.20% 

30.80% 

Amendment 23 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

188 
188 

114313 

100.0 % 

YES 

NO 

60399 

53914 

52.84% 

47.16% 

Amendment 24 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

188 
188 

116521 

100.0 % 

YES 
NO 

30073 
86448 

25.81% 
74.19% 



 

 
  

   

  
  

 

 
 

 
  

   
  

  

 
 

 

 
  

   

  

  

 
 

 

 
  

   

  

  

 

 
 

 
  

   

  

  

 

 
 

 
  

   

  
  

 

 
 

 
  

   
  

  

 

 
 

 
    

 

    
   

   

  
  

 

 

Amendment 25 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 
Total Votes 

Total 

188 

188 
115704 

100.0 % 

YES 

NO 

46914 

68790 

40.55% 

59.45% 

Referendum A 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

188 
188 

102972 

100.0 % 

YES 
NO 

55760 
47212 

54.15% 
45.85% 

Referendum B 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 
188 

188 

93432 

100.0 % 

YES 
NO 

58706 
34726 

62.83% 
37.17% 

Referendum C 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 
188 

188 

96981 

100.0 % 

YES 

NO 

45294 

51687 

46.70% 

53.30% 

Referendum D 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

188 

188 

99575 

100.0 % 

YES 

NO 

74956 

24619 

75.28% 

24.72% 

Referendum E 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 
Total Votes 

Total 

188 

188 
109568 

100.0 % 

YES 

NO 

53861 

55707 

49.16% 

50.84% 

Referendum F 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

188 
188 

106594 

100.0 % 

YES 

NO 

49228 

57366 

46.18% 

53.82% 

County Ref Issue 1A 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

188 
188 

106777 

100.0 % 

YES 
NO 

42446 
64331 

39.75% 
60.25% 



 

 
    

   

  
  

 

 
 

 
    

   
  

  

 
 

 

 
   

   

  

  

 
 

 

 
   

   

  

  

 

 
 

 
   

   

  

  

 

 
 

 
   

   

  
  

 

 
 

 
   

   
  

  

 

 
 

 
   

   
  

  

 
 

 

 

Ft Collins Issue 2A 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 
Total Votes 

Total 

100 

100 
43189 

100.0 % 

YES 

NO 

23713 

19476 

54.91% 

45.09% 

Ft Collins Issue 2B 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

100 
100 

44318 

100.0 % 

YES 
NO 

21363 
22955 

48.20% 
51.80% 

Loveland Issue 2A 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 
45 

45 

21468 

100.0 % 

YES 
NO 

5033 
16435 

23.44% 
76.56% 

Loveland Issue 2B 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 
45 

45 

21871 

100.0 % 

YES 

NO 

8950 

12921 

40.92% 

59.08% 

Loveland Issue 200 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

45 

45 

22276 

100.0 % 

YES 

NO 

7269 

15007 

32.63% 

67.37% 

Loveland Issue 2E 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 
Total Votes 

Total 

45 

45 
21209 

100.0 % 

YES 

NO 

16407 

4802 

77.36% 

22.64% 

Estes Park Measure 2A 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

16 
16 

2859 

100.0 % 

YES 

NO 

2036 

823 

71.21% 

28.79% 

Berthoud Issue 200 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

11 
11 

2046 

100.0 % 

YES 
NO 

1105 
941 

54.01% 
45.99% 



 

 
    

   

  
  

 

 
 

 
    

   
  

  

 
 

 

 
    

   

  

  

 
 

 

 
    

   

  

  

 

 
 

 
     

   

  

  

 

 
 

 
    

   

  
  

 

 
 

 
    

   
  

  

 

 
 

 
    

   
  

  

 
 

 

 

Poudre R1 Issue 3A 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 
Total Votes 

Total 

129 

129 
65156 

100.0 % 

YES 

NO 

34229 

30927 

52.53% 

47.47% 

Poudre R1 Issue 3B 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

129 
129 

63267 

100.0 % 

YES 
NO 

36008 
27259 

56.91% 
43.09% 

Thompson R2J Issue 3A 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 
63 

63 

35629 

100.0 % 

YES 
NO 

24139 
11490 

67.75% 
32.25% 

Park R3 Issue 3A 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 
18 

18 

5853 

100.0 % 

YES 

NO 

4420 

1433 

75.52% 

24.48% 

Win Sev Fire Issue 4A 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

9 

9 

1026 

100.0 % 

YES 

NO 

756 

270 

73.68% 

26.32% 

Berthoud Fire Issue 4A 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 
Total Votes 

Total 

16 

16 
4463 

100.0 % 

YES 

NO 

2682 

1781 

60.09% 

39.91% 

Berthoud Fire Issue 4B 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

16 
16 

4431 

100.0 % 

YES 

NO 

2152 

2279 

48.57% 

51.43% 

Berthoud Fire Issue 4C 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

16 
16 

4389 

100.0 % 

YES 
NO 

2833 
1556 

64.55% 
35.45% 



 

 
   

   

  
  

 

 
 

 
   

   
  

  

 
 

 

 
   

   

  

  

 
 

 

 
  

   

  

  

 

 
 

 
    

   

  

  

 

 
 

 
    

   

  
  

 

 
 

 
   

   
  

  

 

 
 

 
    

   
  

  

 
 

 

 

Pinewood Spgs Fire 5A 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 
Total Votes 

Total 

8 

8 
380 

100.0 % 

YES 

NO 

252 

128 

66.32% 

33.68% 

Pinewood Spgs Fire 5B 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

8 
8 

359 

100.0 % 

YES 
NO 

227 
132 

63.23% 
36.77% 

Lower Broadview 5A 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 
9 

9 

28 

100.0 % 

YES 
NO 

11 
17 

39.29% 
60.71% 

Ferndale/Godinez 5A 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 
8 

8 

40 

100.0 % 

YES 

NO 

22 

18 

55.00% 

45.00% 

Lin Mar Issue 5A 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

8 

8 

66 

100.0 % 

YES 

NO 

40 

26 

60.61% 

39.39% 

Red Feather Library 5A 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 
Total Votes 

Total 

11 

11 
1005 

100.0 % 

YES 

NO 

640 

365 

63.68% 

36.32% 

EstesValley Library 5A 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

19 
19 

5909 

100.0 % 

YES 

NO 

2962 

2947 

50.13% 

49.87% 

Poudre Health Issue 5A 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

132 
132 

63219 

100.0 % 

YES 
NO 

37396 
25823 

59.15% 
40.85% 



 

 
    

   

  
  

 

 
 

 
    

   
  

  

 
 

 

 

Park Hospital Issue 5A 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 
Total Votes 

Total 

19 

19 
5924 

100.0 % 

YES 

NO 

3737 

2187 

63.08% 

36.92% 

Park Hospital Issue 5B 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

19 
19 

5918 

100.0 % 

YES 
NO 

4537 
1381 

76.66% 
23.34% 


