LARIMER COUNTY ELECTIONS

Election Summary Report 2000 LARIMER COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, All Counters, All Races

Registered Voters 146434 - Cards Cast 119218 81.41%

Num. Report Precinct 188 - Num. Reporting 188 100.00%

Presidential Electors		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	188	
Precincts Reporting	188	100.0 %
Total Votes	118537	
Bush/Cheney	62429	52.67%
Gore/Lieberman	46055	38.85%
Browne/Olivier	906	0.76%
Hagelin/Goldhaber	212	0.18%
Nader/LaDuke	8194	6.91%
Phillips/Frazier	121	0.10%
Buchanan/Foster	581	0.49%
Dodge/Watkins	11	0.01%
Harris/Trowe	9	0.01%
McReynolds/Hollis	19	0.02%
Rep - 107th Congress		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	188	
Precincts Reporting	188	100.0 %
Total Votes	103089	
Bob Schaffer	76570	74.28%
Dan Sewell Ward	9840	9.55%
Kordon L. Baker	9486	9.20%
Leslie J. Hanks	3201	3.11%
Write-in Votes	3992	3.87%
Secretary of State		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	188	
Precincts Reporting	188	100.0 %
Total Votes	108055	
Donetta Davidson	61418	56.84%
Anthony Martinez	38441	35.58%
Clyde J. Harkins	998	0.92%
Cheryl A. Beckett	2462	2.28%
Johanna C. Fallis	3056	2.83%
Patricia Baker	1680	1.55%
Board of Ed - At Large		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	188	100.0.4/
Precincts Reporting	188	100.0 %
Total Votes	106003	
Ben L. Alexander	54978	51.86%
Jared Polis	47142	44.47%
Thomas D. Groover	3883	3.66%
Board of Ed - 4th Dist		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	188	
Precincts Reporting	188	100.0 %
Total Votes	102072	
Clair B. Orr	58889	57.69%
Yolanda Sandoval	43183	42.31%

03/02/09 09:27:16

	Total	
Number of Precincts	188	100.0 0
Precincts Reporting Total Votes	188 91855	100.0 %
Pete Steinhauer Burke Beu	55784 36071	60.73% 39.27%
Durke Deu	50071	39.27/0
State Senate - Dist 14	T-4-1	
Number of Precincts	Total 96	
Precincts Reporting	96	100.0 %
Total Votes	52552	
Steve Tool	23624	44.95%
Peggy Reeves	27476	52.28%
Wayne L. Bowlby	1452	2.76%
State Rep - Dist 49		
Number of Precincts	Total 46	
Precincts Reporting	46	100.0 %
Total Votes	25922	100.0 /
Steve Johnson	21582	83.26%
Robert J. Brooks	4340	16.74%
State Rep - Dist 51		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	56 56	100.0.0/
Precincts Reporting Total Votes	31477	100.0 %
Timothy S. Fritz	18385	58.41%
Ann P. Harroun	11878	37.74%
Brenda Bissell-Morey	1214	3.86%
State Rep - Dist 52		
-	Total	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting	56 56	100.0 %
Total Votes	25387	100.0 %
Bryan Jameson	12686	49.97%
John Clarke	11641	45.85%
Alberto Squassabia	1060	4.18%
State Rep - Dist 53		
	Total	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting	51 51	100.0 %
Total Votes	24307	100.0 %
William M. Benton	10884	44.78%
Bob Bacon	12530	51.55%
Clifford P. Ham	893	3.67%
Dist Atty - 8th Dist		
Number of Precincts	Total 188	
Precincts Reporting	188	100.0 %
Total Votes	82343	
Stu VanMeveren	82343	100.00%
County Comm - Dist 2		
	Total	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting	188 188	100.0 %
Total Votes	188 107433	100.0 %
Debby Morgan	47646	44.35%
	56570	52.66%
Tom Bender	30370	52.007

County Comm - Dist 3		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	188	100.0 4
Precincts Reporting	188	100.0 %
Total Votes	92735	
Glenn Gibson	72549	78.23%
Vinton Robert Morey	20186	21.77%
Supreme Crt - Bender	T - 1	
Number of Precincts	Total 188	
Precincts Reporting	188	100.0 %
Total Votes	91779	100.0 /0
YES	70931	77.28%
NO	20848	22.72%
Supreme Crt - Martinez		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	188 188	100.0.0/
Precincts Reporting Total Votes	91147	100.0 %
YES	69486	76.24%
NO	21661	23.76%
Supreme Crt - Mullarkey	Total	
Number of Precincts	188	
Precincts Reporting	188	100.0 %
Total Votes	91231	
YES	70502	77.28%
NO	20729	22.72%
Supreme Court - Rice	T-4-1	
Number of Precincts	Total 188	
Precincts Reporting	188	100.0 %
Total Votes	90700	10010 /0
YES	70955	78.23%
NO	19745	21.77%
Appeals Crt- Rothenberg		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	188	100.0.4/
Precincts Reporting	188	100.0 %
Total Votes	90502	
YES NO	70897 19605	78.34% 21.66%
	17003	21.0070
Appeals Crt- Ruland	Total	
Number of Precincts	188	
Precincts Reporting	188	100.0 %
Total Votes	89220	
YES	68079	76.30%
NO	21141	23.70%
Appeals Crt - Vogt		
Number of Precincts	Total 188	
Precincts Reporting	188	100.0 %
Total Votes	89800	100.0 /0
YES	69118	76.97%
NO	20682	23.03%

Dist 8 Judge - Hiatt	Total	
Number of Precincts	188	
Precincts Reporting	188	100.0 %
Total Votes	91641	
YES	71116	77.60%
NO	20525	22.40%
County Judge - Carney	Total	
Number of Precincts	188	
Precincts Reporting	188	100.0 %
Total Votes	92020	
YES	73357	79.72%
NO	18663	20.28%
County Judge - Schultz	Total	
Number of Precincts	188	
Precincts Reporting	188	100.0 %
Total Votes	93311	
YES	50822	54.47%
NO	42489	45.53%
Amendment 20	T . 1	
Number of Precincts	Total 188	
Precincts Reporting	188	100.0 %
Total Votes	117093	100.0 /0
YES	58535	49.99%
NO	58558	50.01%
Amendment 21	T-6-1	
Number of Precincts	Total 188	
Precincts Reporting	188	100.0 %
Total Votes	114595	
YES	34822	30.39%
NO	79773	69.61%
Amendment 22		
Number of Precincts	Total 188	
Precincts Reporting	188	100.0 %
Total Votes	117202	100.0 %
YES	81108	69.20%
NO	36094	30.80%
Amendment 23	T . 1	
Number of Precincts	Total 188	
Precincts Reporting	188	100.0 %
Total Votes	114313	100.0 /0
YES	60399	52.84%
NO	53914	47.16%
Amendment 24		
Number of Precincts	Total 188	
Precincts Reporting	188	100.0 %
Total Votes	116521	100.0 /0
YES	30073	25.81%
NO	86448	74.19%

Amendment 25	Total	
Number of Precincts	188	
Precincts Reporting	188	100.0 %
Total Votes	115704	
YES	46914	40.55%
NO	68790	59.45%
Referendum A	Total	
Number of Precincts	188	
Precincts Reporting	188	100.0 %
Total Votes	102972	
YES	55760	54.15%
NO	47212	45.85%
Referendum B	Total	
Number of Precincts	10111	
Precincts Reporting	188	100.0 %
Total Votes	93432	
YES	58706	62.83%
NO	34726	37.17%
Referendum C	T - 1	
Number of Precincts	Total 188	
Precincts Reporting	188	100.0 %
Total Votes	96981	100.0 /0
YES	45294	46.70%
NO	51687	53.30%
Referendum D	T-61	
Number of Precincts	Total 188	
Precincts Reporting	188	100.0 %
Total Votes	99575	10010 /0
YES	74956	75.28%
NO	24619	24.72%
Referendum E		
	Total	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting	188 188	100.0 %
Total Votes	109568	100.0 %
YES	53861	49.16%
NO	55707	50.84%
Referendum F	Total	
Number of Precincts	Total 188	
Precincts Reporting	188	100.0 %
Total Votes	106594	
YES	49228	46.18%
NO	57366	53.82%
County Ref Issue 1A	Total	
Number of Precincts	10tal 188	
Precincts Reporting	188	100.0 %
Total Votes	106777	
YES	42446	39.75%
NO	64331	60.25%

Ft Collins Issue 2A	T - 1	
Number of Precincts	Total 100	
Precincts Reporting	100	100.0 %
Total Votes	43189	
YES	23713	54.91%
NO	19476	45.09%
Ft Collins Issue 2B	Total	
Number of Precincts	100	
Precincts Reporting	100	100.0 %
Total Votes	44318	
YES	21363	48.20%
NO	22955	51.80%
Loveland Issue 2A	Total	
Number of Precincts	45	
Precincts Reporting	45	100.0 %
Total Votes	21468	
YES	5033	23.44%
NO	16435	76.56%
Loveland Issue 2B	T - 1	
Number of Precincts	Total 45	
Precincts Reporting	45	100.0 %
Total Votes	21871	
YES	8950	40.92%
NO	12921	59.08%
Loveland Issue 200	T-61	
Number of Precincts	Total 45	
Precincts Reporting	45	100.0 %
Total Votes	22276	
YES	7269	32.63%
NO	15007	67.37%
Loveland Issue 2E		
Number of Precincts	Total 45	
Precincts Reporting	45	100.0 %
Total Votes	21209	
YES	16407	77.36%
NO	4802	22.64%
Estes Park Measure 2A	Total	
Number of Precincts	16	
Precincts Reporting	16	100.0 %
Total Votes	2859	
YES	2036	71.21%
NO	823	28.79%
Berthoud Issue 200	m_+_1	
Number of Precincts	Total 11	
Precincts Reporting	11	100.0 %
Total Votes	2046	
YES	1105	54.01%
NO	941	45.99%

Poudre R1 Issue 3A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting	129 129	100.0 %
Total Votes	65156	100.0 %
YES	34229	52.53%
NO	30927	47.47%
Poudre R1 Issue 3B		
Number of Precincts	Total 129	
Precincts Reporting	129	100.0 %
Total Votes	63267	
YES	36008	56.91%
NO	27259	43.09%
Thompson R2J Issue 3A	Total	
Number of Precincts	63	
Precincts Reporting	63	100.0 %
Total Votes	35629	
YES NO	24139	67.75% 32.25%
NO	11490	52.25%
Park R3 Issue 3A	Total	
Number of Precincts	18	
Precincts Reporting	18	100.0 %
Total Votes	5853	
YES NO	4420 1433	75.52% 24.48%
	1455	24.40%
Win Sev Fire Issue 4A	Total	
Number of Precincts	9	
Precincts Reporting	9	100.0 %
Total Votes	1026	
YES	756	73.68%
NO	270	26.32%
Berthoud Fire Issue 4A	Total	
Number of Precincts	16	
Precincts Reporting	16	100.0 %
Total Votes	4463	
YES NO	2682 1781	60.09% 39.91%
	1701	39.9170
Berthoud Fire Issue 4B	Total	
Number of Precincts	16	
Precincts Reporting	16	100.0 %
Total Votes	4431	
YES NO	2152 2279	48.57% 51.43%
	2217	51.4570
Berthoud Fire Issue 4C	Total	
Number of Precincts	16	
Precincts Reporting	16	100.0 %
Total Votes	4389	
YES	2833	64.55%
NO	1556	35.45%

Pinewood Spgs Fire 5A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting	8 8	100.0 %
Total Votes	380	100.0 %
YES NO	252 128	66.32% 33.68%
	120	33.0870
Pinewood Spgs Fire 5B	Total	
Number of Precincts	8	
Precincts Reporting	8	100.0 %
Total Votes	359	
YES NO	227 132	63.23% 36.77%
Lower Broadview 5A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting	9 9	100.0 %
Total Votes	28	100.0 %
YES	11	39.29%
NO	17	60.71%
Ferndale/Godinez 5A	Tatal	
Number of Precincts	Total 8	
Precincts Reporting	8	100.0 %
Total Votes	40	
YES	22	55.00%
NO	18	45.00%
Lin Mar Issue 5A	Total	
Number of Precincts	8	
Precincts Reporting	8	100.0 %
Total Votes	66	
YES	40	60.61%
NO	26	39.39%
Red Feather Library 5A	Total	
Number of Precincts	11	
Precincts Reporting	11	100.0 %
Total Votes	1005	
YES	640	63.68%
NO	365	36.32%
EstesValley Library 5A	Total	
Number of Precincts	19	
Precincts Reporting	19	100.0 %
Total Votes	5909	
YES	2962	50.13%
NO	2947	49.87%
Poudre Health Issue 5A	Total	
Number of Precincts	132	
Precincts Reporting	132	100.0 %
Total Votes	63219	
YES	37396	59.15%
NO	25823	40.85%

Park Hospital Issue 5A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	19	
Precincts Reporting	19	100.0 %
Total Votes	5924	
YES	3737	63.08%
NO	2187	36.92%
Park Hospital Issue 5B		
-	Total	
Number of Precincts	19	
Precincts Reporting	19	100.0 %
Total Votes	5918	
YES	4537	76.66%
NO	1381	23.34%